SPECIAL CONSTABLES
At the last meeting of the Rural Forum, figures were requested on the turnover of Special Constables over the past five years.  The following information has been provided from the Specials and Volunteers Department of Northamptonshire Police.
	Joiners
	
	
	Leavers
	

	Year
	Total
	
	Year
	Total Left

	2008
	41
	
	2008
	1

	2009
	27
	
	2009
	7

	2010
	83
	
	2010
	24

	2011
	119
	
	2011
	38

	2012
	53
	
	2012
	57

	2013
	91
	
	2013
	52

	Total
	414
	
	Total
	179


